

CS DJ ADJ 936/17

SANTOSH DEVI

Vs.

ASHOK KR. VERMA

22.01.2018

Present:- Sh. Narender Singh, counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Dhananjay Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that main  
counsel is not available today. Seeks adjournment for filing of WS.

At request, adjourned to 13.02.2018 for filing of WS.

(RAJ RANI MITTRA)  
ADJ-04/SW/DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/22.01.2018