

30
CS DJ ADJ 936/17

SANTOSH DEVI
Vs.
ASHOK KR. VERMA

25.07.2018

Present:- None.

Vide separate orders announced in the open court, the application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of defendant stands allowed. Consequently, the written statement of defendant is taken on record subject to costs of Rs.3000/-.

Adjourned for reply/arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of defendant to 25.10.2018.

(RAJ RANI MITTRA)
ADJ-04/SW,DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.07.2018

dkg