

C.S No.
Santosh Devi vs. Ashok Kr. Verma

26.03.2019

**Case received by way of transfer from the court of
Ld. ADJ-04, Dwarka. It be checked & registered.**

Present: Sh. Narender Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant.

Put up for replication, admission-denial and framing of
issues on **02.05.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
26.03.2019