

C.S No.
Santosh Devi vs. Ashok Kr. Verma

02.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Anjali Sharma, counsel for the defendant.

Replication not filed. Plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that her counsel is not available today due to sickness. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted for filing the replication and case is adjourned for the same purpose, on **23.07.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
02.05.2019