

**CS. No. 936/17**  
**Santosh Devi vs. Ashok kr. Verma**

03.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Narender Singh Gulia.  
Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit is filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Counsel for the plaintiff also stated that the plaintiff will examine herself only.

Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that advance copy of the affidavit has not been supplied and further, main counsel is out of station, therefore, he seeks adjournment.

In view of above, case is adjourned for PE on  
**04.12.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
03.10.2019