

CS. No.936/17
Santosh Devi vs. Ashok Kr. Verma

25.02.2020

Present: PW-1 with counsel Sh. Narender Singh Gulia.
None for defendant despite repeated calls. It is 12:48
PM.

Case is fixed today for cross-examination of PW-1.

At this stage, Sh. Dishant Vashisht, proxy counsel for defendant appears. He has submitted that main counsel Ms. Anjali Sharma is hospitalized, therefore, she is unable to appear and seeks adjournment. Same is opposed by the counsel for plaintiff. In view of the medical ground and hospitalization of the counsel for defendant, I am inclined to grant one more opportunity subject to producing her medical documents on the next date.

An application U/o. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC is moved by the plaintiff today. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application,
for **09.04.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
25.02.2020