

CS No: 936/17
Santosh Devi vs. Ashok Kumar Verma

05.07.2021

Pursuant to order No. 372/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 28.06.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, however, none appeared for the parties today.

Waited sufficiently.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on 07.10.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :05.07.2021

At this stage, Sh. Narender Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared and requested for a short date. Heard. Request allowed. At his request, date is changed to 21.09.2021.

Put up on **21.09.2021**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :05.07.2021