

**5 CS DJ ADJ 936/17**  
**SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA**

17.08.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant is already stated to be expired.

Record of the file reveals that steps have not been taken by the plaintiff for impleadment of the LRs of deceased defendant.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not available.

Still, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned in terms of previous order as last and final opportunity, for **27.09.2022.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 17.08.2022**