

**CS No. 936/17**  
**Santosh Devi Vs Ashok Kr. Verma**

27.09.2022

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

None on behalf of defendant.

An application U/ 22 rule 4 r.w.s. 151 CPC filed on  
behalf of plaintiff on 01.09.2022.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, put up for purpose  
already fixed on on **31.01.2023**.

**(Reader)**