

7CS DJ ADJ 936/17
SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

31.01.2023

Present: Sh. N.S. Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased
defendant.

Fresh POA/vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR's of
deceased defendant. The same be taken on record.

Record of the file reveals that an application u/O. 22
Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the
plaintiff on 01.09.2022.

Today, I have heard the Ld. Counsels for the parties on
the aforesaid application.

Now, since the right to sue survives in favour of the
plaintiff and against the LRs of deceased defendant, the
application in hand stands allowed.

Application disposed of accordingly.

Now, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of
PW-1 by the LR's of deceased defendant as last and final
opportunity, for **22.04.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:31.01.2023