

5 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

26.08.2023

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh.Vivek Prakash and Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant.

PW1 cross examined and discharged. PE stands closed at request.

Put up for DE on 09.11.2023. Evidence by way of affidavit of DWs be supplied atleast 15 days in advance to other side.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/26.08.2023