

15
CS DJ ADJ 936/17
SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

09.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Vivek Prakash and Sh Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsels for LR
of deceased defendant.

Last order has not been complied with. Let the same be complied
by NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that, he want to get examined
only one witness on behalf of defendant.

In view thereof, **defendant is directed to file evidence by way
of affidavit for DW within 02 weeks with advance copy to plaintiff.**

Put up for DE **on 12.02.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/09.11.2023