

16 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

12.02.2024

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LR of deceased defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE. However, neither DW is present nor evidence by way of affidavit filed in advance in terms of directions issued by this court and same is filed only on today. No plausible explanation given by Ld. Counsel for defendant for non-compliance.

In view thereof, one more opportunity is granted to the defendant for DE subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff on the NDOH.

Put up for DE on **19.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 12.02.2024