

18

CS DJ ADJ936/17

SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

19.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant.

Again, DW is not present. Copy of medical prescription placed on record.

Adjournment also sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available due to some personal exigency.

In view thereof, put up for DE on 12.07.2024.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that, he has already given copy of evidence by way of affidavit of DW to the plaintiff on the last date of hearing. However, this fact is disputed by the plaintiff. In the interest of justice, let fresh copy of evidence by way of affidavit of DW be supplied to the plaintiff within a week from today.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 19.04.2024 (AR)