

17  
CS DJ ADJ 936/17  
Santosh Devi Vs. Ashok Kumar Verma

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
with plaintiff.  
Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant with LR  
of deceased defendant.

Cost as imposed vide order dated 12.02.2024 paid to  
plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for DE.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit alongwith an  
application seeking permission to file additional documents and  
additional documents supplied to the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has already  
filed evidence by way affidavit before this court and he would E-file  
of above application alongwith documents during the course of the  
day.

In view thereof, put up for arguments on above  
application and on DE on 02.09.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 12.07.2024