

28 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff.

Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Application u/s 151 CPC for taking additional document on record filed  
on behalf of plaintiff on 19.07.24. Let reply if anybe filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff apprised to this court that there is adjournment  
request on behalf of defendant.

In view thereof put up for further proceedings on **24.10.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 02.09.2024