

14 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

25.03.2025

One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Narendra Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that, DW1 could not appear due to some bereavement in the family. Prior intimation already given. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **31.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.03.2025 (sr)