

20 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Guliya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for defendant is indisposed today and adjournment sought. Prior intimation already given.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **16.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.08.2025 (sr)