

23 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE, However none appeared on behalf of defendant.
In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today and last and final opportunity is granted to defendant.

Put up for DE on **10.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **16.10.2025** (GM)