

20 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

10.12.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Guliya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Prateek Vyas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW1. DW1 is also present. However, both regular stenographers are on leave and only one substituted stenographer is provided who is occupied in other proceedings.

In view thereof, now come up for purpose fixed on **05.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.12.2025(sr)