

7 CS DJ ADJ 936/17
SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Narender Singh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh. Rachit Gupta and Sh. Prateek Vyas, Ld.
Counsels for Lrs of deceased defendant.

DW1 is present, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased
defendant submits that he want to close DE and sought time for
recording statement in this regard as all LRs are not available
today and his *Vakalatnama* is not on record.

Put up for recording of statement and final
arguments on **11.02.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.01.2026 (sk)