

21 CS DJ ADJ 936/17 SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Narendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Amit Sinha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Both parties pray for adjournment.

Put up for purpose fixed on **13.03.2026 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.02.2026