

27 CS DJ ADJ 936/17  
SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Narendra Gulia, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rachit Gupta, Prateek Vyas, Ld Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.**

Final arguments concluded.

List for clarifications, if any/judgment on **25.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.03.2026