

33

CS DJ ADJ 936/17

SANTOSH DEVI Vs. ASHOK KR. VERMA

30.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for order.**

Vide separate judgment of even date, present suit is decreed in favour of the plaintiff for a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- along with the pre-suit interest @ 18% per annum from 21.04.2016 (date of cheque dishonour) to 12.10.2017, interest pendete lite @ 18% per annum from the date of filing of suit till the date of decree and future interest @ 18% per annum from the date of decree till the satisfaction of the decree.

**The cost of the suit is also awarded to the plaintiff.**

**Decree sheet be prepared accordingly, on filing of amended memo of parties as well on filing of deficient court fees, if any.**

**File be consigned to the Record Room thereafter.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 30.03.2026